:H \$65.00 276069

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM516274

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
REGIONS BANK, successor to Amsouth Bank		03/26/2019	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JENNY CRAIG, INC.		
Street Address:	Casa Postale 353		
Internal Address:	c/o Societe des Produits Nestle S.A		
City:	1800 Vevey		
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2760695	JENNY CRAIG
Registration Number:	1967798	JENNY CRAIG

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3127018637

Email: wsiegel@mayerbrown.com, ipdocket@mayerbrown.com

Correspondent Name: William R. Siegel, Mayer Brown LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2828

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60690-2828

NAME OF SUBMITTER: William R. Siegel	
SIGNATURE:	/William R. Siegel/
DATE SIGNED:	03/27/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=AmSouth Termination and Release Agreement#page1.tif source=AmSouth Termination and Release Agreement#page2.tif source=AmSouth Termination and Release Agreement#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006602 FRAME: 0497

900491532

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release"), dated as of March 26, 2019 (the "Effective Date"), is made by **REGIONS BANK**, a Delaware corporation ("Regions"), in favor of **JENNY CRAIG**, **INC.**, a Delaware corporation ("Grantor").

WHEREAS, Amsouth Bank, an Alabama corporation ("<u>Amsouth</u>"), entered into that certain Assignment for Security (Trademarks) Agreement dated as of November 12, 2003 with Jenny Craig, Inc., notice of which was recorded by the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 19, 2003 at Reel 2868, Frame 0521 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>");

WHEREAS, Grantor granted Amsouth, under the terms of the Trademark Security Agreement, a security interest (the "Security Interest") in and to its Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement), which includes the trademarks and trademark applications listed in Schedule I;

WHEREAS, Regions acquired Amsouth in 2006; and

WHEREAS, Amsouth and Regions have terminated and released the Security Interest in all such Trademark Collateral, and Regions wishes to confirm such termination and release as set forth herein.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and intending to be legally bound, Regions hereby releases, terminates and discharges any and all of its interest in the Trademark Collateral of the Grantor.

[Remainder of this page intentionally left blank; signature page follows]

731736790.3

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006602 FRAME: 0498

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Regions has caused this Release to be executed as of the day and year first written above.

FCIONS EINANGHAD

REGIONS FINANCIAL CORPORATION, as

successor to Amsouth Bank

By:

Name:

Title:

Managin Pirecta

Schedule I

<u>UNITED STATES TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS</u>

PLEDGOR	MARK		REGISTRATION
JENNY CRAIG, INC.	JENNY CRAIG	NUMBER 2760695	9/9/2003
JENNY CRAIG, INC.	JENNY CRAIG	1967798	8/16/1996
	signature		

731736790.3

RECORDED: 03/27/2019

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006602 FRAME: 0500